

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
6/25/2018 12:32 PM

No. 35918-2-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

CORY EVANS,
Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SPOKANE COUNTY

The Honorable John O. Cooney

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

LAURA M. CHUANG, Of Counsel
KRISTINA M. NICHOLS
Eastern Washington Appellate Law
PO Box 8302, Spokane, WA 99203
Phone: (509) 731-3279
admin@ewalaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1

B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

C. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

E. ARGUMENT.....5

Issue 1: Whether there was insufficient evidence the defendant
knowingly possessed a stolen motor vehicle5

Issue 2: Whether this Court should refuse to impose costs on
appeal8

F. CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

In re Winship, 397 U.S. 358, 364, 90 S. Ct. 1068,
25 L. Ed. 2d 368 (1970).....5

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015).....9, 11

State v. Hickman, 135 Wn.2d 97, 954 P.2d 900 (1998).....6

State v. Salinas, 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)5

State v. Smith, 155 Wn.2d 496, 120 P.3d 559 (2005).....6, 8

State v. Thomas, 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)5, 6

Washington Courts of Appeal

State v. Askham, 120 Wn. App. 872, 86 P.3d 1224 (2004).....5

State v. Fateley, 18 Wn. App. 99, 566 P.2d 959 (1977)6

State v. Sinclair, 192 Wn. App. 380, 367 P.3d 612, 618 (2016).....8

State v. Sweany, 162 Wn. App. 223, 256 P.3d 1230 (2011),
aff'd, 174 Wn.2d 909, 281 P.3d 305 (2012).....6

Washington Statutes

RCW 9A.56.068.....7

RCW 10.01.16010

RCW 10.73.160(3).....10

Court Rules

RAP 2.5(a)(2).....6

RAP 14.2.....	8, 12
RAP 15.2.....	11
RAP 15.2(e)	11
RAP 15.2(f).....	11, 12
GR 34	11
GR 34(a)(3).....	11
